MODIFIED Form PTO-1595				II C DEDAREN	Q79315
(Rev. 10/02)	i temini timii matim limim kitti bilim im	ing (2124 1111) Bill (82)	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office
	1026699	934	-11111		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address			0
David YURMAN 2.6.	09 р	AVID YURMAN			4 U.S. PTO
		ue Neuve 9 300 La Chaux-de-l	Fonds		
	S ⁻	witzerland			47
					215 29
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned?∏Yes ☑ No				Κ =
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
	Nome				
_	Name				
Other					
Execution Date: December 18, 2003	A	dditional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached? Yes	☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application	, the execution da	te of the appli	ication is: Decen	nber 18, 2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	2018	0071	
(Submitted simultaneously alongside			29198	5826	
- therefore unknown at the time of so	ubmission) Iditional numbers attac	·hed? □ Ye	s 🗹 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom con		Total number of		and patents involv	ved:
concerning document should be mailed	:			1	
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7.	Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41):	\$40.00	
WASHINGTON OFFICE		✓ Enclosed.✓ Authorized to	ha ahawaad t	o Domosit Assou	mt No. 10 4990
23373		The USPTO is di	_	to Deposit Account	
CUSTOMER NUMBER	fe	es, except for the l			
	A	ccount No. 19-488			
•		eposit Account.	Manakan		
	0.	Deposit Account		-4880	
•		(Attach duplicate		page if paying by de	eposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	errect and any	attached copy is	a true copy of the
original document	11				
- Complete V	Dhy		F	February 6, 2004	
Robert V. Sloan	Reg. No. 22,	775		Date	
	of pages including cove				
	ts to be recorded with TOP ASSIGNMENT				
	Director of the U.S. Pate			5	
Y	P.O. B	ox 1450			
	Alaxandria V	/A 22313 1450			

02/12/2004 LMUELLER 00000124 29198826

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP/

PATENT

REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0327

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, David Yurman, a citizen of
24, Vestry Street, New York NY 10013, United States of America
hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
WATCH-BRACELET
and executed an application for letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on DEC 1 8 2003; and
Whereas, David Yurman SA Rue Neuve 9 2300 La Chaux-de-Fonds Switzerland
(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and
invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and designs, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C § 119, and I/We request the Director- U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MOIN, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number
and application number of said application when known.
Date: Javid Yarman Date:
s/
Date :
Date :

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C § 261)

s/

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/06/2004 REEL: 014966 FRAME: 0328